March 31, 2020 March 31, 2019

USD USD
Financial Assets

Cash & Cash equivalents 592,895 845,829
Trade & Other Receivables 70,755,552 529,597,012

71,348,447 530,442,841
Financial Liabilities

Trade & Other Payables 35,986,274 342,250,723
Advance from Customers - 1,569,819

35,986,274 343,820,541
Net Exposure 35,362,173 186,622,299

(in `)

PARTICULARS
March 31, 2020 March 31, 2019

GBP GBP
Financial Assets

Cash & Cash equivalents - -
Trade & Other Receivables - -

- -
Financial Liabilities

Trade & Other Payables 15,661,669 -
Advance from Customers - -

15,661,669 -
Net Exposure (15,661,669) -

Sensitivity analysis
	 A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the Indian Rupee against US dollars and Pounds at March

31 would have affected the measurement of financial instruments denominated in US dollars and Pounds and
affected equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables,
in particular, interest rates, remain constant and ignores any impact of forecast sales and purchases.

	 31-Mar-20	 (in `)

Effect in INR
Profit or loss Equity, net of tax

Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening
1% movement
USD 353,622 (353,622) - -
GBP (156,617) 156,617 - -

197,005 (197,005) -

	 31-Mar-19	 (in `)

Effect in INR
Profit or loss Equity, net of tax

Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening
1% movement
USD 1,866,223 (1,866,223) - -
GBP - - - -

1,866,223 (1,866,223 ) - -

105Annual Report 2019-2020

D)	 Credit risk

	 Credit risk is the risk of financial loss to the Company if a customer or counterparty to a financial instrument
fails to meet its contractual obligations, and arises principally from the Company’s receivables from customers.
Credit risk is managed through credit approvals, establishing credit limits and continuously monitoring the
creditworthiness of customers to which the Company grants credit terms in the normal course of business. The
Company establishes an allowance for doubtful debts and impairment that represents its estimate of incurred
losses in respect of trade and other receivables and investments.